
NSEA
CHAMPIONSHIPS PLATE 2025
at Addington Manor, Buckinghamshire

MONDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2025

CLASS 46P
70cm Warm up. Single phase

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name
9am 856 Notre Dame School, SY Taboo individual Class 46P 

809 Brompton and Sawdon County Primary School Cwmclydan Zelie individual Class 46P 
810 Chase School, WORCS Tokenbow Welsh Gold individual Class 46P 
812 Chase School, WORCS Prince Diamond individual Class 46P 
815 Chase School, WORCS Gypsy Girl individual Class 46P 

9.10. 818 Denstone College, STAFFS Miss Sky individual Class 46P 
826 Grange School, CHES Lovelyhill High Exchange individual Class 46P 
832 Grange School, CHES Ronan individual Class 46P 
834 Haberdashers' Monmouth Schools, MONMOUTH, S.WALES Bobby Bubbles individual Class 46P 
835 Harrogate Grammar School, N.YORKS My Maisy individual Class 46P 

9.20. 841 John Taylor High School, STAFFS Havenbeech itâ€™s about Tyme individual Class 46P 
843 Mayfield Chiddock Christmas Time individual Class 46P 
866 Rupert House, OXON Pegasus individual Class 46P 
867 South Lee School, SUFK My Princess individual Class 46P 
868 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Foxview Baby Cruise individual Class 46P 

9.30. 876 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Springwoods Lil Bill individual Class 46P 
857 Notre Dame School, SY Carless Neopolitan individual Class 46P 



CLASS 47P
80cm Warm up. Single phase

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name
9.50. 802 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Grangeford Jack individual Class 47P 

804 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Knockdomney Silver Wind individual Class 47P 
807 Bedales, HANTS Lisboy Little Milton individual Class 47P 
808 Benenden, KENT The Fendt individual Class 47P 
811 Chase School, WORCS Wolferlow Ludo individual Class 47P 

10am 817 Cranbrook School, KENT Pocket Star individual Class 47P 
844 Mayfield JPS Fallon individual Class 47P 
847 Monmouth Comprehensive School Whitehawk Fearless individual Class 47P 
848 Monmouth Comprehensive School You are full of chat individual Class 47P 
849 Monmouth Comprehensive School Kileatin Eezie individual Class 47P 

10.10. 850 Monmouth Comprehensive School Pedro individual Class 47P 
857 Notre Dame School, SY Carless Neopolitan individual Class 47P 
875 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Going for Gold individual Class 47P 
880 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Shining Star individual Class 47P 
881 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Downtown Alby individual Class 47P 

10.20.

CLASS 48P
90cm Warm up. Single phase

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name

10.30. 824 Eltham College, LONDON BE Sunshine individual Class 48P 
870 Stonar School, WILTS Tokyo individual Class 48P 
877 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS I'm Special Ilotte individual Class 48P 
878 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS White Hawk Strictly Jazz individual Class 47P 



801 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Wilhelm I individual Class 48P 
10.40. 803 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Penpont Gunner individual Class 48P 

CLASS 51P
NSEA  Mini 70-75cm Plate Team & Individual SJ Championships
(Riders to be ages under 14 on 1st January 2025)  

Top 8 individuals to jump off for the top 8 placings
Best of the rest prize for the highest placed non-qualified individual (not in capitals) 

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name

11am 834 Haberdashers' Monmouth Schools, MONMOUTH, S.WALESHaberdashers\' Monmouth SchoolBobby Bubbles individual Class 51P   

841 John Taylor High School, STAFFS  HAVENBEECH IT'S ABOUT TYME I Class 51P   

805 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS STAR I Class 51P   

808 Benenden, KENT THE FENDT I Class 51P   

809 Brompton and Sawdon County Primary SchoolN/A Cwmclydan Zelie individual Class 51P   

11.10. 842 King's Ely, CAMBS  COURVOISIER I Class 51P   

858 Pennthorpe School BURFIELD GOODIE TWO SHOES I Class 51P   

866 Rupert House, OXON Pegasus individual Class 51P   

867 South Lee School, SUFK  MY PRINCESS I Class 51P   



879 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS FIFI CWMGWAUN individual Class 51P   

11.20. 851 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Triple Treat team Class 51P   
852 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Tom Four team Class 51P   
853 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Endymions Aces High team Class 51P   
854 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Labanasigh Bruce team Class 51P   

815 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Gypsy Girl team Class 51P   
11.30. 812 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Prince Diamond team Class 51P   

810 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Tokenbow Welsh Gold team Class 51P   

860 Queen's School, Chester, CHES DYLASAU DERIOR I Class 51P   

846 Millais School, W.SX BLONDE BOMBSHELL I Class 51P   
11.40. Jump off

CLASS 52P
NSEA  Novice 80-85cm Plate Team & Individual SJ Championships
Placings 1 - 8th 
Top 4 teams & 8 individuals to jump off for the top 4 placings
Best of the rest prize for the highest placed non-qualified individual (not in capitals) 

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name

12.15 859 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Gilby Boy team Class 52P   
862 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Bella Deux team Class 52P   
863 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Pullerynan April Delight team Class 52P   
865 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Cul8r team Class 52P   

12.25 873 Thomas Hardye School, DOR  MBF HOPEFUL I Class 52P   



 
874 Thomas Hardye School, DOR  SOMETHING ABOUT HARRY I Class 52P   

848 Monmouth Comprehensive School monmouth comprehensive blueYou are full of chat team Class 52P   
850 Monmouth Comprehensive School monmouth comprehensive bluePedro team Class 52P   
849 Monmouth Comprehensive School monmouth comprehensive blueKileatin Eezie team Class 52P   

12.35 847 Monmouth Comprehensive School monmouth comprehensive blueWhitehawk Fearless team Class 52P   

851 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Triple Treat team Class 52P   
852 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Tom Four team Class 52P   
853 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Endymions Aces High team Class 52P   
854 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Labanasigh Bruce team Class 52P   

12.45 803 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Ampleforth College Penpont Gunner team Class 52P   
804 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Ampleforth College KNOCKDOMNEY SILVER WIND I Class 52P   
801 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Ampleforth College Wilhelm I team Class 52P   
802 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Ampleforth College Grangeford Jack team Class 52P   

807 Bedales, HANTS  LISBOY LITTLE MILTON I Class 52P   

12.55 815 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Gypsy Girl team Class 52P   
811 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Wolferlow Ludo team Class 52P   
813 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Chessetts DJ team Class 52P   
814 Chase School, WORCS The Chase School Mr. Sporty Boy team Class 52P   

820 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs King of Bling team Class 52P   
1.05 823 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs Westmount Silver Lassie team Class 52P   

821 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs Rudimentary Grey team Class 52P   
819 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs Lunala Royale team Class 52P   

828 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rovers Kutitout team Class 52P   



831 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rovers Hollycreek Miss Camilla team Class 52P   
1.15 833 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rovers KILDROMIN ICON I Class 52P   

827 Grange School, CHES THe Grange Rovers Bramble team Class 52P   

835 Harrogate Grammar School, N.YORKS MY MAISY I Class 52P   

842 King's Ely, CAMBS COURVOISIER individual Class 52P   

817 Cranbrook School, KENT Pocket Star individual Class 52P   

1.25 818 Denstone College, STAFFS Miss Sky individual Class 52P   

856 Notre Dame School, SY  TABOO I Class 52P   
Jump off 1.30.

CLASS 53P
NSEA  Intermediate 90-95cm Plate Team & Individual SJ Championships
Placings 1 - 8th 
Top 3 teams & 4 individuals to jump off for the top 4 placings
Best of the rest prize for the highest placed non-qualified individual (not in capitals) 

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name

2.15pm 838 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School Deereleap Charlie team Class 53P 
839 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School Rubin\'s Romeo team Class 53P 
837 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School Pagan River team Class 53P 
840 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School Kilkern Village team Class 53P 

877 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKSWaddesdon C of E School I'm Special Ilotte team Class 53P 
2.25 880 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKSWaddesdon C of E School Shining Star team Class 53P 



881 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKSWaddesdon C of E School Downtown Alby team Class 53P 
878 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKSWaddesdon C of E School White Hawk Strictly Jazz team Class 53P 

861 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Dalton D\'Hoyo team Class 53P 
862 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Bella Deux team Class 53P 

2.35 864 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Gortnalea Dun team Class 53P 
865 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Queen Marys Cul8r team Class 53P 

828 Grange School, CHES THe Grange Oaks Kutitout team Class 53P 
829 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks Ballyking Louis team Class 53P 
831 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks Hollycreek Miss Camilla team Class 53P 

2.45 833 Grange School, CHES The Grange Oaks kildromin icon team Class 53P 

820 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs King of Bling team Class 53P 
822 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs Caraghs Royal Quality team Class 53P 
819 Downs School, Compton, BERKS The Downs Lunala Royale team Class 53P 

845 Mayfield JPS FALLON I Class 53P 

2.55 855 New Hall School, ESSEX BARRAVALLEY PEARL I Class 53P 

870 Stonar School, WILTS Tokyo individual Class 53P 

882 Winchester House School, NORTHANTS Christopher Robin individual Class 53P 

803 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS  PENPONT GUNNER I Class 53P 

816 Cokethorpe, OXON Texas John individual Class 53P 

3.05 871 Sutton Valence School, KENT MISTER PROPER I Class 53P 



836 Heathfield Community College, E.SX  WAY UP IN THE SKY I Class 53P 
jump off 3.10.

NSEA Open 100-105cm Plate Team & Individual SJ Championships
All clear rounds or top 4 horses to jump off
Placings to 6th.

to follow No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As  Class Name
app 4pm 871 Sutton Valence School, KENT MISTER PROPER I Class 54P 

824 Eltham College, LONDON BE SUNSHINE I Class 54P 

836 Heathfield Community College, E.SX WAY UP IN THE SKY I Class 54P 

869 St Teresa's School, SY MAXIMUM CHARLIE I Class 54P 

872 Sutton Valence School, KENT GOLD WINGS I Class 54P 

883 Churchill Academy & 6th Form KILLYCLOGHANS APRIL DELIGHT I Class 54P 

4.30pm


